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Student Information

Student Number: 2000101198 Grade: 12
Birthdate: 06/20/2004 Gender: M
UIC: 7406047754
Diploma Type:

GPA Summary

Cumulative GPA  (Weighted) 92.158
Cumulative GPA (Unweighted) 87.982

Enrollment Summary
Start/End Date Grade School
08/10/2015-05/26/2016 06 Sandtown Middle
08/08/2016-05/25/2017 07 Sandtown Middle
08/07/2017-05/24/2018 08 Sandtown Middle
08/06/2018-05/23/2019 09 Westlake High School
08/12/2019- 10 Westlake High School
08/17/2020- 11 Westlake High School
08/09/2021- 12 Westlake High School

#9990 Sandtown Middle
Course W/UW Weight Credit

2017-2018 Grade 08   Term 2
50.0211001 VA/CI Intro to Art 93/93 0.5000 0.5

Credit: .500  GPA: 93.000  U/W GPA: 93.000

2017-2018 Grade 08   Term 4
50.0211001 VA/CI Intro to Art 95/95 0.5000 0.5

Credit: .500  GPA: 95.000  U/W GPA: 95.000

#5069    Westlake High School
Course W/UW Weight Credit

2018-2019 Grade 09   Term 1
23.0610040 9th Lit/Comp H 87/80 0.5000 0.5
45.0520010 AP Govt/Politics US 89/82 0.5000 0.5
26.0120040 Biology H 88/81 0.5000 0.5
27.0994040 GSE AccAlgI/GeoAH 83/76 0.5000 0.5
11.4150000 IntroDigitalTech 79/79 0.5000 0.5
40.0921060 IntroResMthds1 M 90/90 0.5000 0.5
52.0310001 Music Thtr I 99/99 0.5000 0.5
60.0710000 Spanish 1 89/89 0.5000 0.5

Credit: 4.000  GPA: 88.000  U/W GPA: 84.500

2018-2019 Grade 09   Term 2
23.0610040 9th Lit/Comp H 106/990.5000 0.5
45.0520010 AP Govt/Politics US 91/84 0.5000 0.5
26.0120040 Biology H 94/87 0.5000 0.5
36.0550001 Exercise/Wt Control 98/98 0.5000 0.5
27.0994040 GSE AccAlgI/GeoAH 88/81 0.5000 0.5
11.4150000 IntroDigitalTech 92/92 0.5000 0.5
40.0921060 IntroResMthds1 M 95/95 0.5000 0.5
60.0710000 Spanish 1 92/92 0.5000 0.5

Credit: 4.000  GPA: 94.500  U/W GPA: 91.000

#5069 Westlake High School
Course W/UW Weight Credit

2019-2020 Grade 10   Term 1
40.0831000 AP Physics 1 78/71 1.0000 1
11.3710003 GAVS Comp Sci Prin
A

NG/ 0.5000 0

27.0995040 GSE AccGeoB/AlgII
H

90/83 0.5000 0.5

50.0711001 Photo I 94/94 0.5000 0.5
60.0720000 Spanish 2 94/94 0.5000 0.5

#5069 Westlake High School
Course W/UW Weight Credit
2019-2020 Grade 10   Term 1
45.0830040 World History H 86/79 0.5000 0.5
23.0630040 World Lit/Comp H 94/87 0.5000 0.5

Credit: 3.500  GPA: 87.714  U/W GPA: 82.714

2019-2020 Grade 10   Term 2
40.0530000 AP Chemistry 91/84 1.0000 1
45.0610061 Economics M 82/82 0.5000 0.5
27.0995040 GSE AccGeoB/AlgII
H

94/87 0.5000 0.5

50.0712001 Photo II 100/1000.5000 0.5
60.0720000 Spanish 2 98/98 0.5000 0.5
45.0830040 World History H 97/90 0.5000 0.5
23.0630040 World Lit/Comp H 107/1000.5000 0.5

Credit: 4.000  GPA: 95.000  U/W GPA: 90.625

2020-2021 Grade 11   Term 1
45.0820000 AP US History 100/930.5000 0.5
50.0721001 Graphics I 97/97 0.5000 0.5
27.0977040 GSE Accel
PreCalculus H

85/78 0.5000 0.5

17.0110001 Health 95/95 0.5000 0.5
26.0180010 IB Biology HLY1 97/90 0.5000 0.5
23.0730010 IB EngALangandLit
HL Y1

85/78 0.5000 0.5

60.0713000 IB Spanish SLY1 96/89 0.5000 0.5
36.0510001 Personal Fitness 96/96 0.5000 0.5

Credit: 4.000  GPA: 93.875  U/W GPA: 89.500

2020-2021 Grade 11   Term 2
45.0820000 AP US History 97/90 0.5000 0.5
50.0722001 Graphics II 99/99 0.5000 0.5
27.0977040 GSE Accel
PreCalculus H

93/86 0.5000 0.5

26.0180010 IB Biology HLY1 98/91 0.5000 0.5
23.0730010 IB EngALangandLit
HL Y1

90/83 0.5000 0.5

60.0713000 IB Spanish SLY1 88/81 0.5000 0.5
23.0390002 IB TOK ELA Y1 82/75 0.5000 0.5
35.0660001 SAT Prep Class 100/1000.5000 0.5

Credit: 4.000  GPA: 93.375  U/W GPA: 88.125

2021-2022 Grade 12   Term 1
36.0640001 Adv Weight
Training

100/1000.5000 0.5

50.0813000 AP 2D Design
Portfolio

95/88 0.5000 0.5

27.0740000 AP Statistics 89/82 0.5000 0.5
50.0313001 Draw/Paint I 98/98 0.5000 0.5
26.0190010 IB Biology HLY2 80/73 0.5000 0.5
23.0731010 IB EngALangandLit
HL Y2

88/81 0.5000 0.5

60.0716000 IB Spanish SLY2 88/81 0.5000 0.5
50.0611001 Sculpture I 95/95 0.5000 0.5

Credit: 4.000  GPA: 91.625  U/W GPA: 87.250

In-Progress Courses
50.0813000 AP 2D Design Portfolio 1.000
27.0740000 AP Statistics 1.000
26.0190010 IB Biology HLY2 1.000
23.0731010 IB EngALangandLit HL Y2 1.000
60.0716000 IB Spanish SLY2 1.000
50.0713001 Photo III 0.500
45.0150001 Psychology 0.500
50.0612001 Sculpture II 0.500

Credit Summary

HS Credits Attempted Earned
CTAE 1.500 1.000
Electives 1.500 1.500
English 4.000 4.000
Fine Arts 5.000 5.000
Health/Personal Fitness 1.000 1.000
Mathematics 3.500 3.500
Science 5.500 5.500
Social Studies 3.500 3.500
World Language 3.500 3.500
Total 29.000 28.500

Total Credits 29.000 28.500
Comments

UNOFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT
Please contact the school prior to enrolling!

GRADING SCALE
90 and above = A            NG = No Grade
80 - 89 = B                      W = Withdrawn
70 - 79 = C                      P/F = Pass or Fail
69 and below = F            I = Incomplete
CR = Credit
NC = Non-Credit
By state rule, any grade below 70 is failing

END OF COURSE TEST SCORE
Per State Board of Education rule, the Georgia
Milestones end of course test accounts for 20% of
the final grade in Algebra I, US History, Biology, and
American Lit Comp.
GC equals grade conversion – the grade that becomes
20% of the final grade in the course.

Per State Board of Education rule, the Georgia
Milestones end of course test accounts for 0.01% of a
student’s final grade in Algebra I, Biology, US History,
and American Literature for the 20-21 School year.

HOPE Eligibility Information:  http://
www.GAfutures.org


